PCN - 12 048
Issue Date: April 18 2012
Product Manager:
Subject:
Distribution:
Type of Change:
Change Description:
Reason for Change:
Affected Parts:
Effective Date of Change: May 02 2012
Last Time Buy Date: N/A N/A N/A
Last Disty Return Date: N/A N/A N/A
Datasheet Attached? Yes
Qual/Test Data Attached? No
Samples Availability Date: April 10 2012
Available Alternatives? N/A
Product Name:
Questions? Anup K.P.
00.91.484.6611582; anup.k-p@fci.com
Standardization of Existing male screw lock drawings with respect to the NSA specifications.
Ref: by PCN12007, the drawings were made in-line with the NSA standard, Modification in one of those
clamp dimensions is made as per this new PCN.
The existing male screw lock drawings, are not in-line with the NSA specifications.With this exercise ,the
screw lock drawings are made in-line with the NSA standards.
Attached List
Contact your local FCI Representative, or
D-sub Accessory
Male Screw lock
Anup K.P.
Notification of Change with Immediate Effectivity
General
Documentation Change
D-Sub Male screw lock – Customer Drawings standardisation
April 2012
2FCI OEN SUSTAINING ENGINEERING
Reasons for Modifications
D-Sub Male screw lock Customer drawings found not in line with NSA standard.
The exercise is being done only to match the customer drawings with NSA
standard.
3FCI OEN SUSTAINING ENGINEERING
Affected Part -1
Piece part No End Connector P/No
863008A
863008AAP
863008ATLF
863008ATP
863008ATPLF
C3-2606-1
S No. Existing After Standardisation
1
2
14.2 Max
3
.4
 M
ax
Modified
dimension
4FCI OEN SUSTAINING ENGINEERING
Affected Part -2
Piece part No End Connector P/No
863015A
863015AAP
863015ATLF
863015ATP
863015ATPLF
863015LF
863015NLF
C3-2606-2
S No. Existing After Standardisation
1
2
17 Max
4
.0
 M
ax
Modified
dimension
5FCI OEN SUSTAINING ENGINEERING
Affected Part -3
Piece part No End Connector P/No
863002A
863002AP
863002ATLF
863002ATP
863002ATPLF
C3-2606-3
S No. Existing After Standardisation
1
2
17 Max
3
.4
 M
ax
Modified
dimension
6FCI OEN SUSTAINING ENGINEERING
Affected Part -4
Piece part No End Connector P/No
863004A
863004AP
863004ASP206
863004ATLF
863004ATP
863004ATPLF
863004LF
C3-2606-4
S No. Existing After Standardisation
1
2
14.50 Max
4
.0
 M
ax
Modified
dimension
7FCI OEN SUSTAINING ENGINEERING
Affected Part -5
Piece part No End Connector P/No
863005A
863005ASP206
863005ASP206P
863005ATLF
863005ATP
863005ATPLF
C3-2606-5
S No. Existing After Standardisation
1
2
14.50 Max
4
 M
ax
Modified
dimension
8FCI OEN SUSTAINING ENGINEERING
Affected Part -6
Piece part No End Connector P/No
863009A
863009AAP
863009ATLF
863009ATP
863009ATPLF
C3-2607-1
S No. Existing After Standardisation
1
2
14.50 Max
4
M
ax
Modified
dimension
9FCI OEN SUSTAINING ENGINEERING
Affected Part -7
Piece part No End Connector P/No
8630252LF
863025A
863025AAP
863025ATP
863025ATPLF
C3-2607-2
S No. Existing After Standardisation
1
2
17.36 Max
4
M
a
x
Modified
dimension
10FCI OEN SUSTAINING ENGINEERING
Affected Part -8
Piece part No End Connector P/No
863005
863005LF
863005N
863005NLF
C4-1228-1
S No. Existing After Standardisation
1
11FCI OEN SUSTAINING ENGINEERING
Affected Part -9
Piece part No End Connector P/No
863003
863003A
863003AP
863003ATLF
863003ATP
863003ATPLF
863003NLF
C4-1228-3
S No. Existing After Standardisation
1
2
17.00 Max
4
M
a
x
Modified
dimension
12FCI OEN SUSTAINING ENGINEERING
Affected Part -10
Piece part No End Connector P/No
863008LF
863008N
863008NLF
C4-1228-5
S No. Existing After Standardisation
1